

WP(C) 5136/2016

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUP KUMAR GOSWAMI

Mr. M. P. Sarma, learned counsel, appears for the respondent No. 1.

Mr. A. Ganguly, learned counsel for the petitioner, will serve a copy of the writ petition to Mr. Sarma, learned counsel for the respondent No. 1.

List this matter on 07.09.2016.